
 

 

  

 
 

Head Office, Lokmangal 
1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411 005 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

Please refer to our RFP published on 20.05.2020 inviting Proposal from Eligible bidders 
for Migration & Maintenance of Bank’s E-Mail Messaging Solution on Public Cloud 
with Archival Facility & E-Mail Security, RFP No 032020. Last date for submission & 
opening of eligibility bid & technical bid has been revised due to COVID-19 pandemic 
situation. The corrigendum is available on Bank’s website 
https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in in the Tenders Section. 

 
                                

General Manager 
Information Technology 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/


 

 

  

 

Head Office, Lokmangal 
1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411 005 

 

16.06.2020 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
Please refer to our RFP published on 20.05.2020 inviting bids for “Migration & 
Maintenance of Bank’s E-Mail Messaging Solution on Public Cloud with Archival 
Facility & E-Mail Security”, RFP No 032020 
 
Following correction be read in the tender document.   
 

 
1) Revised Dates for Bid submission are as under: 

 
Last date of sale of RFP Document : 24.06.2020 upto 14:00 hours. 
Last date and time for Bid submission  : 24.06.2020 upto 14:00 hours. 
Date of Opening of Eligibility Bid & Technical Bids: 24.06.2020 at 16:00 hours. 

 
 
 
 
(V.D. Kolhatkar) 
General Manager 
Information Technology 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


